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 15th June 2021 
 
Dear Students, Parents and Carers, 

 

In light of the announcement made by the government on Monday 14th June we have had to make the 

difficult decision to amend our plans for the B6 Enrolment Event which we had planned for Wednesday 23rd 

and Thursday 24th June.  

 

We will be unable to run the B6 Enrolment Event as a face to face event and will instead run this as a 

virtual event.  

 

The plans are as follows: 

 

Monday 21st June - MS Teams meeting at 10am to welcome you to Bradgate Sixth Form and to explain 

the B6 Access to A Level Programme. The link to join this meeting will be sent to you on Friday 18th June.  

 

Wednesday 23rd June - Virtual Enrolment Event on MS Teams 

 

Wednesday 25th August - Year 12 Transition Day at Bradgate Sixth Form 

 

Thursday 26th August - Year 12 and Year 13 students to attend Bradgate Sixth Form and to follow their 

timetables. 

 

Friday 27th August - Year 12 students have Personal Study at home.  

 

Monday 30th August - Bank Holiday. 

 

Tuesday 31st August - Year 12 and Year 13 students to attend Bradgate Sixth Form and to follow their 

timetables. 

 

Full details about the Virtual Enrolment Event on Wednesday 23rd June can be found on the B6 Growth 

Programme MS Team. Students will also be emailed details about this event and need to ensure they 

check their Office 365 (BEP) email account. If any students need any further assistance with accessing 

this, please email kstirk@wreake.bepschools.org 

 

We are looking forward to welcoming you to Bradgate Sixth Form and please don’t hesitate to contact us if 

you have any further questions.  

 

Yours sincerely  

 

 

Katie Johnson                                                       Karen Stirk 

Head of Bradgate Sixth Form                     Sixth Form Centre Manager 
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